This Ordinance authorizes the execution of the Annual Funding Agreement and the 
Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Wilmington and the Wilmington 
Neighborhood Conservancy Land Bank for a period of ten (10) years with a non-binding 
commitment of financial support made by the City to the Land Bank in an amount of 
$15,000,000 (fifteen million dollars).